

Public Building Commission of Chicago Contractor Payment Information

Project: 7th District Police Station

Contract #: 09025-PS3012U-001-000

Contractor: **UJAMAA Construction**

Payment Application: #1

Amount Paid: \$ 594,563.66

Date of Payment to Contractor: 5/2/24

The posting of all or any portion of a Contractor's payment application on the PBC's website is done solely for the purpose of providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the Contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the posted portion of the payment application. The PBC makes no representations or warranties with respect to any of the information provided by Contractors on the Contractors' payment applications. If you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a posted payment, you should contact the Contractor.

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO EXHIBIT S CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE:	3/1/2024				
PROJECT:	Proposed New High School	ol			
Pay Application For the Period: Contract No.:	No.: 001 3/1/2024 PS3012U	to <u>3/31/2024</u>	-		
issued by the Pu hereby certify to	the Commission and to its Trus	nicago for the financing on tee, that:	of this project (and all te	erms used herein shall	nave the same meaning as in said Resolution), I
	Construction Account and ha	as not been paid; and I for payment upon any o by the Architect - Engine	contract will, when adde	ed to all amounts previ	em thereof is a proper charge against the ously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of ithheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said
					
THE CONTRAC	CTOR: UJAMAA	Construction			
FOR: Boiler	Replacement at 7th Distric Po	olice Station			
ls now entitled	to the sum of:	\$		-	
ORIGINAL COM	NTRACTOR PRICE				
ADDITIONS	10		\$0.00		
DEDUCTIONS			\$0.00	•	
NET ADDITION	OR DEDUCTION		\$0.00		
	NTRACT PRICE		\$0.00		
					605 BEC 40
TOTAL AMOUN	NT EARNED			\$ \$	625,856.48
TOTAL RETEN				\$	31,292.82
but No	ve Withheld @ 10% of Total Am ot to Exceed 5% of Contract Price and Other Withholding	iount Eamed, :e	\$ 31,29 \$	92.82 	
c) Liquid	ated Damages Withheld		\$	-	
TOTAL PAID T	O DATE (Include this Payment	t)		\$	594,563.66
LESS: AMOUN	IT PREVIOUSLY PAID			\$	-
AMOUNT DUE	THIS PAYMENT			\$	594,563.66
				\$	-
Architect Engl	neer:				

signature, date

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

		PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
		EXHIBIT A - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES - PART 1 CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (page 1 of 2)
Pr	roject Name	7th District Police Station Boiler Replacement CONTRACTOR UJAMAA Construction
PE	BC Project #	09025
J	ob Location	
	Owner	Public Building Commission Of Chicago
		STATE OF ILLINOIS } SS COUNTY OF COOK }
		The affiant, being first duty sworm on calls, deposes and says that heishe is Jimmy Admitonde - President, of Ujamas Construction, an Illinois corporation, and duty authorized to make this Affidavit in behalf of each corporation, and individually, that helshe is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that each corporation is the Confirmation with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No PS 09025 dated the 14th day of October, 2023, for the following project.
		Thi District Police Station Boller Replacement that the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of 594,583,68 under the terms of said Confract;
		That the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatscever, and in full compliance with the contract documents and the requirements of said Owner under them. That for the purposes of said contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished or prepared materials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done labor on said improvement. That the respective amounts set torth opposite their names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of them respectively. That this statement is a full, true, and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amount new due and the amount heretofore paid to each of them for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as stated:

EXHIBIT A - CONSTRUCTION - PART 2
GONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (page 2 of 2)

CONSTRUCTION							Heten		1				
Subcontractor Name & Address	Type of Work	Original contract amount: Initial GMP	PBC Change Orders	Geni Contr Change Orders	Adjusted Contract Amount	% Complete	Previous	Current	Total to date	retainage	net previous billing	net amount due	remaining to bill
COST OF WORK:							1						
Ujamaa Construction 7744 S. Stony Island Ave. Chicago, IL 60649	Protection	\$ 7,160.00			\$ 7,160.00		\$ -	\$ 7,160.0	0 \$ 7,160.00	\$ 358,00	\$.	\$ 6,802.00	\$ 358.00
Ujamaa Construction 7744 S. Stony Island Ave. Chicago, IL 60649	Demolition	\$ 2,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,500.00		\$.	\$ 2,500.0	0 \$ 2,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ -	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 125.00
Sun Mechanical Systems 1900 E. Tyler Road, Unit 100 St. Charles, IL 60174	HVAC	\$ 410,380.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 410,380,00		\$ -	\$ 410,380.0	0 \$ 410,380.00	\$ 20,519,00	\$ -	\$ 389,861.00	\$ 20,519.00
Lyons & Pinner Electric Companies 650 East Elm Avenue LaGrange, Illinois 60525	Electrical	\$ 29,048.00	s -	\$ -	\$ 29,048.00		\$ -	\$ 29,048.6	0 \$ 29,048.00	\$ 1,452.40	\$ -	\$ 27,595.60	\$ 1,452.40
Ujamaa Construction 7744 S. Stony Island Ave. Chicago, IL 60649	Roof / Floor Patching / Allowance	\$ 3,450.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,450.00		\$ -	\$. \$.	\$ -	s -	5 .	\$ 3,450.00
Ujamaa Construction 7744 S. Stony Island Ave, Chicago, IL 60649	Roof Work - Realized	\$ 4,050.00	\$	\$ -	\$ 4,050.00		\$ -	\$ 4,050.0	00 \$ 4,050.00	\$ 202.50	\$ -	\$ 3,847.50	\$ 202.50
Ujamaa Construction 7744 S. Stony Island Ave. Chicago, IL 60649	Rough Carpentry	\$ 3,879,48	\$ -	s -	\$ 3,879.48		\$ -	\$ 3,879.	8 \$ 3,879.48	\$ 193.97	\$ -	\$ 3,685.51	\$ 193.97
Ujamaa Construction 7744 S. Stony Island Ave. Chicago IL 60649	Fire and Sound Caulking	\$ 7,500.00	s -	\$ -	\$ 7,500.00		\$ -	\$	- s -	\$ -	\$	\$	\$ 7,500.00
Ujamaa Construction 7744 S. Stony Island Ave. Chicago, IL 60649	Retag / Label Electrical Panels	\$ 15,000.00	s -	\$	\$ 15,000.00		\$ -	\$	- s -	s -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 15,000.00
	SUBTOTAL COST OF WORK	482,967.48	0.00	0.00	482,967.48		0.00	457,017.48	457,017.48	22,850.87	0.00	434,166.61	48,800.87
Ujamaa Construction 7744 S. Stony Island Ave. Chicago, IL 60649	Fixed General Conditions	\$ 114,273.00	\$ -	\$	\$ 114,273.00		\$.	\$ 114.273.	00 \$ 114.273.00	\$ 5,713.6	5 \$ -	\$ 108,559.35	\$ 5,713.69
Ujamaa Construction 7744 S. Stony Island Ave. Chicago, IL 60649	Insurance	\$ 5,973.00	\$	\$	\$ 5,973.00			\$ 5,973.	00 \$ 5,973.00	\$ 298.6	5 \$ -	\$ 5.674.35	\$ 298.6
Ujamaa Construction 7744 S. Stony Island Ave. Chicago, IL 60649	Bond	6,367.00	s -		\$ 6,367,00		\$	\$ 6,367.	00 \$ 6,367,00	\$ 318.3	5 \$ -	6,048.65	\$ 318.3
Ujamaa Construction 7744 S, Stony Island Ave. Chicago, IL 60649	Fee	\$ 42,226.00	5		\$ 42,226.00		s	\$ 42,226.	00 \$ 42,226.00	\$ 2,111.3	0 \$ -	\$ 40,114.70	\$ 2.111.3
	COST OF WORK: Ujamaa Construction 7744 S. Stony Island Ave. Chicago, IL 60649 Ujamaa Construction 7744 S. Stony Island Ave. Chicago, IL 60649 Sun Mechanical Systems 1900 E. Tyler Road, Unit 100 St. Charles, IL 60174 Lyons & Pinner Electric Companies 650 East Elm Avenue LaGrange, Illinois 60525 Ujamaa Construction 7744 S. Stony Island Ave. Chicago, IL 60649 Ujamaa Construction 7744 S. Stony Island Ave. Chicago, IL 60649 Ujamaa Construction 7744 S. Stony Island Ave. Chicago, IL 60649 Ujamaa Construction 7744 S. Stony Island Ave. Chicago, IL 60649 Ujamaa Construction 7744 S. Stony Island Ave. Chicago, IL 60649 Ujamaa Construction 7744 S. Stony Island Ave. Chicago, IL 60649 Ujamaa Construction 7744 S. Stony Island Ave. Chicago, IL 60649 Ujamaa Construction 7744 S. Stony Island Ave. Chicago, IL 60649 Ujamaa Construction 7744 S. Stony Island Ave. Chicago, IL 60649 Ujamaa Construction 7744 S. Stony Island Ave. Chicago, IL 60649 Ujamaa Construction 7744 S. Stony Island Ave. Chicago, IL 60649 Ujamaa Construction 7744 S. Stony Island Ave. Chicago, IL 60649	COST OF WORK: Ujamaa Construction 7744 S. Story Island Ave. Chicago, IL 60649 Ujamaa Construction 7744 S. Story Island Ave. Chicago, IL 60649 Sun Mechanical Systems 1900 E. Tyler Road, Unit 100 St. Charles, IL 60174 Lyons & Pinner Electric Companies 650 East Elm Avenue LaGrange, Illinois 60525 Ujamaa Construction 7744 S. Story Island Ave. Chicago, IL 60649 Ujamaa Construction 7744 S. Story Island Ave. Chicago, IL 60649 Ujamaa Construction 7744 S. Story Island Ave. Chicago, IL 60649 Road Work - Realized Ujamaa Construction 7744 S. Story Island Ave. Chicago, IL 60649 Chicago, IL 60649 Road Carpentry Ujamaa Construction 7744 S. Story Island Ave. Chicago, IL 60649 Chicago, IL 60649 Ujamaa Construction 7744 S. Story Island Ave. Chicago, IL 60649 Ujamaa Construction 7744 S. Story Island Ave. Chicago, IL 60649 Ujamaa Construction 7744 S. Story Island Ave. Chicago, IL 60649 Ujamaa Construction 7744 S. Story Island Ave. Chicago, IL 60649 Ujamaa Construction 7744 S. Story Island Ave. Chicago, IL 60649 Ujamaa Construction 7744 S. Story Island Ave. Chicago, IL 60649 Ujamaa Construction 7744 S. Story Island Ave. Chicago, IL 60649 Ujamaa Construction 7744 S. Story Island Ave. Chicago, IL 60649 Ujamaa Construction 7744 S. Story Island Ave. Chicago, IL 60649 Ujamaa Construction 7744 S. Story Island Ave. Chicago, IL 60649 Ujamaa Construction 7744 S. Story Island Ave. Chicago, IL 60649 Ujamaa Construction 7744 S. Story Island Ave. Chicago, IL 60649 Ujamaa Construction 7744 S. Story Island Ave. Chicago, IL 60649 Ujamaa Construction 7744 S. Story Island Ave. Chicago, IL 60649 Ujamaa Construction 7744 S. Story Island Ave. Chicago, IL 60649 Ujamaa Construction 7744 S. Story Island Ave. Chicago, IL 60649 Ujamaa Construction 7744 S. Story Island Ave.	COST OF WORK: Ujamaa Construction	Subconfractor Name & Address Type of Work Ortiginal contract amount: Initial GMP Orders	Subcontractor Name & Address	Subcontractor Name & Address Type of Work Original contract emount: Initiate PBC Change Orders Adjusted Contract Antonint	Subcontractor Name & Address Type of Work Original Contents Tablab PBC Change Orders Address Address	Subcontractor Name & Addiesa	Subcontractor Name A Address	Color Colo	Cost of WORK: Comment Code Co	## December Hands Address Type of Variant College College	Subconstant News & Advisors Tight will will be controlled Court Court

ALIAMANIA A A C	054 000 40	0.00	0.00	054 005 40	DCII(0.00	COE OEC AD	COT OFF AD	24 222 22	0.00	400 007 05	57,242
SUBTOTAL - Construction	651,806.48	0.00	0.00	651,806.48	96%	0.00	625,856.48	625,856.48	31,292.82	0.00	160,397.05	

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (page 3 of)

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT	\$651,806.48	TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED	\$625,856.48
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT	\$0.00	LESS 10% RETAINED	\$31,292.82
OTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRA	\$651,806.48	NET AMOUNT EARNED	\$594,563.66
CREDITS TO CONTRACT	\$0.00	AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS PAYMENTS	\$0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE	\$651,806.48	AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT	\$594,563.66
		BALANCE TO COMPLETE	\$57,242.82

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable attorney's fee.

Name Jimmy Akintonde

Title President

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 1st day of March, 2024.

Notary Public
My Commission expires:

MARRI GRASS
OFFICIAL SEAL
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires
March 02, 2028